NEWS AND UPDATES



This e-newsletter provides updates, information, and resources to assist DOJ award applicants, recipients and other stakeholders in using JustGrants, DOJ's grants management system, and ASAP, the U.S. Department of the Treasury's payment management system.

APPLYING FOR DOJ FUNDING TIP SERIES

Submit Grants.gov Forms SF-424 and SF-LLL

The first step in the Department of Justice (DOJ) application process requires applicants to submit an initial application in Grants.gov. Applicants will complete and submit two standard government forms in their Grants.gov Workspace:

- Application for Federal Assistance (SF-424)
- Disclosure of Lobbying Activities (SF-LLL)

Once submitted in Grants.gov, the information from these forms will be transmitted to JustGrants where applicants will complete the remaining sections of their application. Applicants will be able to update information sourced from the SF-424, such as project title and funding request, in the JustGrants application.

<u>Grants.gov</u> offers helpful online resources, including <u>Applicant Training Resources and Videos</u> as well as <u>Applicant FAQs</u>.

To learn more about how to apply for DOJ funding opportunities, visit the JustGrants Resources website's <u>Application Submission Training page</u>.

Refer a Colleague

Do you know someone who could use this information? Share this email so that they can <u>subscribe</u> to receive JustGrants updates.

You received this email because you are a current or previous grantee or applicant of one or more of the Department of Justice grant making components. Share <u>this link</u> with your colleagues and encourage them to sign up to receive future updates from Justice Grants.

To manage your subscriptions, login to your <u>Subscriber Preferences page</u>.

GovDelivery is providing this service on behalf of the Department of Justice and may not use your subscription information for any other purposes. For more information, review the <u>Department of Justice Privacy Policy</u> and the <u>GovDelivery Privacy Policy</u>.